
'l-fffif ~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~I'J f<t'l.WT/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fctwl:J~~~I'J~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.n:lfur~ 3f:FaruTlJ;l/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.n:lfur ~ 3f:FafUT lJ'l-fllT-'8fa~IQ/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
fd'QcFid'j{JOl/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (Q5T~-;:f./Ph. No.0471- 2565669/2565726). 

{.f3ft!GT ~IDJ~/NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 07.02.2025 

'l-fffif $' ~ CfJI J.iR '# PmR!ffilCl m $' ~ {-~ ~ 31'1""11:11~""1 ~ ~ Plfa~IQ ~ CfJI ~~I On behalf of the President of India, 
online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the fo llowing works. 

w. 'fT. fttcRur/Description ~/Details 
Sl. No. ( 1) (2) 

1. ~ qJf ~/Title of work ~ ~ ~. ci'I I:!~H!~~ 'Jl en:! ~-t Q;JJQ~<ll, cft31ffifr c)) 1;1'~ rn;r 'Jl Q;JJQ~Q 

d1~!'1c1 <Pl ~ ~ ct fft~fftc>l 'Jl ~ ~ I ~<F<R~Cl <PilJ, ~ lf. 137 'Jl Ci~"ici"!Cfl{U I 'Cfl'l'<:it c)) 

Electrical works in connection with commissioning fft~~c>l 'Jl ~ ~I Electrical works in 
of new X-ray machine at Colony Health Centre, connection with renovation works in MSA vssc. 

conference hall, Room No. 137 at first floor of 
MLB, VRC. 

2. {-~ ~ ~./ E-Tender Notice FclQ'8Q'8~1~QSOJIJ!ho2/86/2024-25 ~ Rl Q'8 Q'8 'tfl l~ QSO!Gft'/{0218 712024-25 ~ 
No. 07.02.2025 07.02.2025 

VSSCICMGIE0218612024-25 Dated 07.02.2025 VSSCICMGIE0218712024-25 Dated 07.02.2025 
3. ~ ~ eft TT{ 31 'jJOll Pt d 'ffiTT'd'l ~2.97 (1'R91Lakhs ~1.31 (1'R91Lakhs 

Estimate cost put to tender 

4. 'Cf)'l1:'~~cttfclftf 1 ('Q'Cfl I One)~ I month 2 (cJ I Two)~ I months 
Penod of completion 

5. Gfll'RT \ifliT ~ (~) ~5,940 .00 ~2,620.00 

Ear1est money deposit (EMD) 

\S I \3rt~l\S rn ctt ~ I Period for ~ ~~Cf.i'I(UI I Bid clarifications: f.1fclc:T 3IT ctt m I f1fcmr3IT CfiT ~ I Opening of 
downloading: ~ 07.02.2025, 18.00 ~ 08.02.2025, 9.00 ~/hrs. ~/to Receipt of tenders: tenders: ~ 17.02.2025 CfiT 15.00 
~lhrs. ~Ito~ 11 .02.2025, 23.00 ~lhrs. ~ 12.02.2025,12.00 ~lhrs. ~ 14.02.2025 CfiT ~lhrs. 

23.00 ~lhrs. 



2. ~ 'il 'l..flTT ~ t! ziTrrrciT ~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ Cf5T Pl;~Rlful<.i ~Cf5Tlpl ~~I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w-. ~. 
Sl. No. 

~Ia. 

;:fTc I 
Note: 

Gfilb. 

&IH~\$1 Eligibility Criteria 

. * U «tcfl Cf5 =< o I cp'l Jff<m R1ftr ft-:1 
Cf5T m e;"'l*m1 ~ tmr CfiSIT * ~ ~ 
\3 f8:1 ffil C11 'j)"{"ll '< m Cf5T :8 ,j'j lSI '"FI Cf5 ~ 'il 1pT 
~\JfRT~I . 
Should have satisfactorily completed the work~ 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. cfR tfl1R ~. ~ ~ cp'l "ffiTRf ~ 
"ffiTRf * 40% ~ q;11 ;:r m!Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (liT/or) 
ii. <ft tfl1R ~. ~ ~ cp'l "ffiTRf ~ 
"ffiTRf * 60%~ q;11 ;:r miTwo similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(liT/or) 
iii. ~ ~ ~. mctft "ffiTRf ~ .ffiT[(f * 
80% ~ q;11 ;:r mlone similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

i. m ~ ~ JW<T<l ~ 'liCFf jl fcl SIJ>cfl Cf5 =( 011 

~I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
~~~~~I To be 

scanned & uploaded) 

Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) f.t;fi ~ &m unit m cp'l ~ 
UAIDIQ51 * m~ t)g)Q"{"l UAIDIQ51 (Wcf 
"Q"=("~ q:;trcfi> ~ a"ilili~Q 1 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. ~ ~ · qn ~. * ql*<.ifc1Cf5 ~ 'il7% -rod cp'l mwxur ~ ~<fi'd:ft 
~ "Q"=(" ~ "ffiTRf t(R crcp m \)fR"f ~. mctft TfURT ~ m ~ cp'l R1ftr ~ 
~ * U «tcfl Cf5 =< 01 cp'l JfRm R1ftr CfcP cp'l ~ I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. \rQ"-CfRR Q I :8 1J>CR1 \3£l1::r * ~ 'il Cf5 I ttf~ C1 ~ "QT51C'IT!S£(.Yt! i¢""1 * fffQ' mrtr ~ ~ I 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. · 

fffQ' ffi1l I Applicable only ~ (f~ ~ cj\Jflcp=(OI ~ cp'l 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ (f~ -rod I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ cj\Jflcp=(OI ~ ~ 1 Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~/c. ' 'ffill: 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
csi1~Cf5df ifllfm ~ m ~ ~ ~ 
IDXT \JI'lit ~ crf CftfT ~ (c:::l!.G1C1fR 25 kW) ifl 

~~~ ~fcl~l¢1~ <11~:8'"*1 ~~I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

~ ~ ~Rl~l¢1~ cp't 
UAifOid 'Uf(r I Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. ~ ~ if 4\Jftcpd Cftrr ~ ~ ~ Cf)T ~ ~ M?J ~'&"lla\ll 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO !ff www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO aciF81~C: ':8' \51\3"1~1\s ~ \JlT ~ 
%I ffiWciT cj\lll¢~01 ifff ~ \3 44CR1 ~ciHli~C: 1lf.i# lit% I ~-~ ifl ~ AA?J ~ ~ ~ 
~~ Rl!11e;s em~~~ 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ ~'&"lla':lll em sl\3"1ffi-s ~ 'li'f;f ':8' PlRl~l¢1~ q;1 ~ w1R if '(fl3; ;fflf m ~~ PlRl~l¢1~ 
IDXT ~ ~.l'fl< ~'&"lla\ll crcqmq: fct'l{TTf IDXT '8t£11fClC1 ~~I ~ LITQT 'lTQ1 fcp ~ Jil ct~t1Cf5C11 
q;l1pT;fflf~~cn~~q;l~~~~ 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer elig ible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, su<;:h offers will be rejecteq. 

5. a) M?Jaff ifl m~ \34qCR1 ~ 1 if RlPlf?:~ ~ ifl ~ GftiT"11 iJ11iT ~. 'J1tTr ~ iJ11iT 1 ~ iJ11iT 
~I ffiiD ~. cflQ'8Q'8Bl, ~. ffi'<ictriCllf(A- 695 022 ifl"'11111R ~ Jij'ti~d ~IDXT\JI'lit 
fS1::!is ~ {!!f) ~ ~ ~ IDXT \JI'lit ~ 1lTffi ifl ~ if iJ11iT ~ ~I GftiT"11 iJ11iT ~. 
~ 'UTC<1 ~ 'CP't Jffcm ~®tr ':8' 18o ft;IT C1CP l1Pl ir1t 1 ~ ~. ~ ifl ~ if ~ 'iJlTcft ~ en 
~aft q;l ~ ~ ~ "1¢41¢~01 ~ ~ JfR ~ PlRl~l¢1~1· ifl ~ ~ cp't ~ 
fct'l{TTf IDXT ~ I ~ 8 ct(fPI Cf5 ~ if 'CP't \JlTlMt I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DO is 
furnished, the same w ill be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers w ill be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 
b) f.imJ 'ffiTffi I~ if WC Cf)T ~ ¢~~ctl8 QAQ'8QA{ ~ q;l QAQ'8Ql1{ \311m JfTtm" ~I 
~ ~ cj\Jf!Cf)~OI UJ110145! !ff fGrffi \311m ~ (it~) I m 'QCf m'l1 ~ ~ 
(iflcft~){CP{R ~ I ~~ \311m JfT!l1rr ~~) I B'f~tf,qc 'QCf ~ Pla~ll<1tl m 
QA Q'8 QA{ ~ ID'(T ~ 'Cf))"{ 3Rl' f.icf>rq IDXT \JI'lit cj\Jfl Cf)~OI UA I 01 45! ~ CfR1T ~I ~ I 
U A I 01 45! AA?J 'CP't f.1qij ~ I~ 1T{ f.i<::Rr ~ C1CP ~~~~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. \341Cfd ~ 1 if ruPJre:~ ~ ~ JfR ~ lR \JL[ -u-trR. f.1mur 'QCf "f¥aruT 'U''l{TTf - mazr. 
cflQ'8Q'8~. ~ ifl ¢1tlf<1tl if PlRl~IQ M ~I 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 



7. a) ~em lFf mU1, ~ ~ qft f.1<:rcf fc1fQ JfR ~em <IT m ~. 'Jq ~tfR. f.n:ITur ~ 
~erur ~~ - ~. cft~tl~tl~.-~ ~ ¢1qfC1q "4. um "(fq) m % , ~ 1m l:lW: em~ 
~. ~ fcpqr \JfRT ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ $1 f.=r!ffi fc1fQ Jflx ~em m m ~ ~~ ~ 
ID"C(f ~ ~ \jf[(fi ~en~ em~ -ffR "CR ~ fcpqr ~~ 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 
b)~ C1fTfCf~ "4 we em GTCIT Cf5~~cm9 ~l1~tl~l""lt ~em ~l""l~tl~l1{ ~ JITmx ~I 
~ ~ c:j\lfl¢~01 ~l""JIDI4~ <IT cj\Jf)Cf)~DI ~l""JIDI4~ ~ ~ 5(~) -q ~fil<"11'jltll~ Ji'jl~l""llf0 1 <"1 m "Qfc1 
~~~I \344fd ~l~l""JIDI4~ $1 ~ "Qfc1 'Jq ~tfR. f.iiifoT ~ ~eruf ~~-~. 
dl~ti~tl~. E' ' Fc1'<lcFi<"19)~l1 ~ ¢1qfC1q -q f.1fcRJ ~ $1 f.=r!ffi fc1fQ em (1~ ~ "CR <IT m ~ 
~ ~ 1 ~ f.1fcfuT ~ <tt f.1<:rcf fc1fQ em o~ ~ "CR m m ~ m -mer~~ mctt 
~eft~ "CR~~emJJ~<p<"1M~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ ~ ctft ~ fc1fQ em WcR1 ~~ ~ ~ Cf5~~cll8 frlfckllct?l~l ctft (1¢;:fi¢'1 ~ c11fOI~Cf5 
~ M ~ 1 <1 ct5<ilctn ~ q 1f01 ~¢ ~ M \ifR "CR JITil fcmiTr "fi<fterr 1 l{(.Vtl ict?'i ~ ~ 1 
<"1¢;:fi¢'1 ~ qlfOI~¢ ~ ~ l{(.Vtli ct?'i ~~. frl~C'(I¢1~ ~ ~~ Tf"Q; ('('&118~')j em~ XC'Q" 
~ f.itterur fcpqr ~ 1 ~ "41!11 ln=rT rcP "ct?T{ ~~~em~~ CfJ«fi en~~~~ 
Jj~¢ 1 ~ ~tt~ ~~mwil'em JITilqft~~~~fcpqr~l ~~. f.1tzy 
fc1fQ (~ Pl~C'(ICf51fi em~~ tt ~)em JfWT ~. WcR1 ~ Pl~C'( I¢1~1 $1 H ~ "ll 
f.itterur o~ <"1¢;:fi¢'1l{eqi¢'i ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Jflx ~ ~~ ~ ~ JITil <tt ~ 
ctft~l 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only wi ll be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m ~~('(1¢1~ $1 ~~em Pll'lll('('i ~ -q qf.!qfcfu fcpqr ~I ¢~cri ~ "CR, ~ 
~err \jfJ1'f -q q f'!q Fcfu fcpqr ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ ~ 'tci we ~ 'l1T11"ffi "4, lf;l 1 ~ ~ 
em mf1:d ~ Tito ~. ~ "CR WTT{ TT{ ~ C1[Tf(f ifff 2% ~ "CR JfWT Pll'll l('('i ~ ~ $1 
~~I 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. m«r ~ ~ Clft 3iR ~ f.ifcfcJ ~ ct5~~C11eil ~ ~ m ~ ~ f.ifcRJ Cf5T ~ 
m ~ ~tzl ;:@ ~ ~ CBTt q5"R1Jf ~ ~ ~ m mt<r ~ifi f.ifcRJJil Cf5T ~ m cm ~ 
-rncrr I ~ f.ifcl~IQ ~ ~ ~ CBT ~;:@ cp«ft m !IT Cf5Tt W ~ f.ifcl~l¢1~ ~ ~ WC 
<ft 11{ I -31 «fl Cf) I~ Cfi1 <ft ~ I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. m«r ~ ~ Clft JiR ~ f.ifcfcJ ~ Cf)~~C11e11 ~ 'Cf51<f ~ ~ m ~ ~ 'Cf51<f ~it 
4 ~ q d'i I !IT 'Cf51<f Clft l=fBIT it 'Cf51fi Cfn ~ ~ -rncrr ~ Cf~ f.i fcl ~I Cf5 I~ ~ ~~ it Cf5Tt ~ 'Gl"Cn ;:@ 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. m«f~~qft JiR~Flfcm~ Cf)~~C11e11 ~f.ifcfcJCB):rof"A~!IT~~ ~ 
CBT ~~'CPT~~~ Cf~ f.ifcl~l¢1~ CBT~ ~ ~ 'CR ~~~~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. AA?J ~ ~~ it m<:r~ m ~~ "A ~ CBTt ~ l:l~-~ m9:ft ~ f.im ~ ~ ~ 1tRR Llaf
~ m Clft Cf5Tm Clft ~ ~ wr ~ Clft 11{ f.ifcRJ 31«f!Cf5 ~~ ~ <ft ~ 1 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

1s. AA?J~ct5~~C1 1eJI~mcrnwr~-~"CR\JlrttClft\Jli~C11d1~~~~ 
Cf5T m~ t;f Cf51 fclcwq ~ ~ 1 

The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

1s. PI~~~ Cf) ~~ Cf5T fcfl.wT ~ ~ ~ \Rf ~~ it f.ifcRJ \ifl=l1 m Clft ~;:@ <ft \lffiMt ~ ~ t;f 
JfR ~ Cf514k4'"1 ~ ~~~~~ Cf511ful ~ ~ I~~ 'il?ld1ct51 ~~cl~l~ %1 \-lit \R 
oqlcfctql· q, 1 ~ ~ ~ Cf'RT ~ w \Rfcp mZf q ~ amcrr if q5111 ~ ~ -g m \llt \RT$ cWf 
~ ~ ~ ~ Jffiar fu~ if Cf511fui ~I\J148C1 ~ Cf51 'il?ld1ct51 fx~cl~l~ ~I ~ ~ ~ w Q51 \3ct'itl'i m 1R ~ wr \jj1if Clft 11{ f.ifcfcJ ~ ~ tt ~ Cfzrr ~ ~ m ~ 1 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who ·are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 



17. ~. ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ ~ qfl ~ ~ ~ q;li-~-q;li 120 ~ oq; m;q 
~I mq ~ Plf<lGict51~ m;q ~ ~ ~ 3ftRT ~ CfTtm "ffirr ~"tiT~ qfl ~ ~ 
~~ l) p Q~qd""l q;«rr ~ utT fa"~, ~Hct51~ q;) t<flq,l~ ~~ciT ~Hct51~ ~ fW#t 
~"tiT~ 'tR ~ tfaflmf ~fiAT tiJtJRl \ifliT ~ ~ 50 % ~ !>!Rt~ld) 'CPT~ 
cmR 'CPT ~~~I 3£TiT, PlfctGict5 I~ q;) q;-n:f qfl g""l~faGill ~ ~ qfl ~~eft 
UTf(.ffft I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer w ithdraws the offer with in the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

1s. f.ifcl:?J~~~~. m Plfcl~l ct5 1'<lt"m~~Cf5"m~~ ~ 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. Plfcl~ l ct51 ~ ~~t[Cf~ B"ff~.ft~. ~. Jl llffi tli, mrr~. wr~ ~~~~~ 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. ctCf5;:flctl ~t"m~ ~f]\Jfl~'Btl Cf ~'B\Jll~'Btll'lAIDI4lictftmd<:lt~Cfft~~ l 
. Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be ~ubmitted along with th~ Technical bid. 

~ 
:w~. \lftQJi~~ 

Deputy Head, CMD-Contracts 



C1 q) ;oft c61-a lfOI fVQ q) ~ ~ ~ PI M Fe R?l C1 G~ I auil ~ ~ ctl Tit "tl'fcf"trtgg ctl '\i!Tll, ~ ~ 
ID3 ~ PI Rl & I cti I ~1· em 31 ttft cp ct ~ '\iJTQTfT I 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. ~~ts~~~~~&:m\JlRT~'lll<~~l 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~~~~%Q~~&:m\J1Rt~'lll<~ UAIDI4;;j I 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. l:Jl;fCfPiFf~ ~ ~ wwnr<rfc1 Cf?.IT ~ 4~AI 01 c:pr ~ ~ c:pr ~~ 181J\1 m 1 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. ~ ~ &Rf \JlRt ~~ ~ UAIDI4;;j tld)Lg"l rfm '4X ct5lCT ll!IT ~) UAIDI4;ll ~ w@fu ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~tf~ 3&5~1~1· ~~qft~ I 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~ Cf?.IT ~~ ciiJ\lCfl~DI 'B'&rr qft ~ (ffi'l ~)I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~qft~~*~-1 ~~~tlR~~~\3lWR9C1 ~~3{qfu$ 
~~cp[<:jf"ir~qft~ Uf?tGI~dl ~~~~~.mqft~ (lN~. {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~ 1t=f~~ I PAN / TAN details. 

9. ~\if11T~ I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~$~qft XC'4~@ I Company Profile with details. 

11 . \JllQ*itl 4G\1¢'tDI UAIDI4;;j IGST registration certificate . 

12. ~~~~mill I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

l4t_;cqqpf ;ftc /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~Cf5TlFf'Q~ l ~tf QAQ*lQA{ UAIDI4;;j , ~~qftf.i1:rdfctfir ~~c#JIIT~~. "JLf 
-q-tfR, f.1Afur ~ 31:fafUT ~~ -~. fcrnm mm{ Jfc:rft~ ~. ~. ~ ttt.3IT .. f?t{lcFiClt;I'<A -
595o22. ~ ~Ct?ll:lfe1£J"irmm~~mm'QRc&m~~ ~~~~<fftf.i<:rd 
~ ~ ~ c#l m ~ ~ ~tr ~ c:pr m ~ IDl{f ~ <fft m ~. ill~ c#l WBtt -cfR '4X 
~ M ~ I Original document of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 




